CHANGE ORDER

(Instructions on reverse side)

PROJECT:

No._ 1

Lincoln Park Water Line Replacement Project PWP-DO-2003-108

DATE OF ISSUANCE:

April 30, 2003

EFFECTIVE DATE:__April 30, 2003

OWNER: Douglas County

OWNER's Contract No.

PWP-DO-2003-108

CONTRACTOR:

A & K Earthmovers, Inc.

ENGINEER: MACTEC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: See Attached Exhibit A.

Reason for Change Order: See Attached Exhibit A.

Attachments: Exhibit A, Exhibit B and revised Sheets C3, C4 and D1.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$537,640.00

Original Contract Times

Substantial Completion: May 31, 2003

Ready for final payment: June 15, 2003
days or dates

Net changes from previous Change Orders
No. N.A. to No. N.A.

$0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders
No. N.A. to No. N.A..

None
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$537,640.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: May 31, 2003

Ready for final payment: June 15, 2003
days or dates

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$(251,436.00)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

None
days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders
Substantial Completion: May 31, 2003

$286,204.00 Ready for final payment: June 15, 2003

days or dates,
RECQO ENDED ACCEPTED: %
By: / By /

Engineer (AuMonzed Signature)

Owrler (Authorized Signature) C

Date: S, / 4/#5

ractor (Authorized Signature)

shfes

Date: _5-/- 93 Date:
: 0577053
age 1

BX0S503PGo8239

e evmmnnd

DG ON

a3anis

>




CHANGE ORDER INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract
changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated
by a Work Change Directive must be incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if
they affect Contract Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a
Change Order. The practice of accumulating change order items to reduce the
administrative burden may lead to unnecessary disputes.

If Milestones have been listed any effect of a Change Order thereon should be
addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract
Price or Contract Times, a Field Order may be used.

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and
attachments based upon documents and proposals submitied by Contractor, or
requests from Owner, or both.

Once Engineer has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to
Contractor for approval. After approval by Contractor, all copies should be sent to
Owner for approval. Engineer should make distribution of executed copies after
approval by Owner.

If a change only applies to Contract Price or to Contract Times, cross out the part of the
tabulation that does not apply.

0577053
BKOS03PG08240



Page 3

Change Order No. 1
Exhibit A

Description of Change:

a.

Delete 8-inch Ductile iron Restrained Joint Pipe: Delete water line from
approximately Station “F” 18+45 to “F" 23+78 and relocate connection to
existing water main to approximately Station “F” 00+00 per the attached
drawing. Estimated bid quantity for Bid Item A-3 of 392 LF was not correct.
Net reduction in pipeline quantity is 369 linear feet. Revised estimated
quantity is 23 linear feet.

Delete fire hydrant assembly at Station “F” 21+69.92.

Delete 3 Water Service Connections: Delete water service locations at
Stations “F" 19798.67, 20+42.21, and 21+16.93. Original estimated quantity
of 12 was not correct. Original quantity should have been 15. Therefore
amended quantity is 12 and requires no adjustment in contract quantity.

. Amend Unit Cost for Bid Iltem A-2: Change unit cost for Bid ltem A-2 8-

Inch DI or C-900 PVC Pipe from $115.00 to $120.00 per linear foot.

Amend Unit Cost for Bid Item A-3: Change unit cost for Bid ltem A-3 8-
Inch DI Restrained Joint Pipe from $135.00 to $140.00 per linear foot.

Amend Unit Cost for Bid Item A-5 Fire Hydrant Assembly: Change unit
cost for Bid Item A-5 Fire Hydrant Assembly from $3,600 to $3,500 each.

. Reduce Estimated Quantity for Bid ltem A-6 Pavement Trench Repair:

Delete pavement trench repair from approximately Station “F” 18+62 to “F”
23+78. Reduce estimated quantity from 1,250 linear feet to 862 linear feet.

Delete Bid Item A-9 Contaminated Soil (Contingent Item): Reduction in
contract price is $27,000.

Delete Bid Item A-10 Contaminated Water (Contingent item): Reduction
in contract price is $155,000.

Amend Unit Cost for Bid Iltem A-13 Traffic Control: Change unit cost for
Bid Item A-13 Traffic control from $35,850 to $29,000. Reduction in
contract price is $6,850.

Amend Unit Cost for Bid Item A-12 Erosion Control: Change unit cost for

Bid Item A-12 Erosion Control from $15,500 to $12,000. Reduction in
contract price is $3,500.

0577053
BK0OS03PGo82L |



Page 4

Amend Unit Cost for Bid Item A-15 Construction Staking: Change unit
cost for Bid Item A-15 Construction Staking from $3,500 to $3,300 lump
sum. Reduction in contract price is $200.

. Delete the Combination Air Valve at Station “F” 23 +50.

. Install North Connection to Existing Water Line: Install connection at

approximately Station “F” 18 +45.43 per the revised Sheets C4 and D1.

Reconnect Water Laterals at Stations “F” 15+ 29 and “F”" 17 +54: Cost
is $950 per each lateral reconnected.

Reason for Change:

a.

Delete 8-Inch Ductile Iron Restrained Joint Pipe: Delete water line and
other work within area of potentially contaminated soil and water.

Delete Fire Hydrant Assembly at Station “F” 21+69.92: Work from Station
“F" 18+62 to “F" 23+78 was deleted.

Delete 3 Water Service Connections: Work from Station “F” 18+62 to “F”
23+78 was deleted.

Amend Unit Cost for Bid Item A-2: Negotiated change in contract unit price
due to reduced project scope.

Amend Unit Cost for Bid Item A-3: Negotiated change in contract unit price
due to reduced pipe quantity.

Amend Unit Cost for Bid Item A-5 Fire Hydrant Assembly: Negotiated
reduction in contract unit price.

Delete Bid Item A-6 Pavement Trench Repair: Water line and other work
including trench repair was deleted in area of potentially contaminated soil.

. Delete Bid Item A-9 Contaminated Soil (Contingent Item): This bid item

was included to address handling and disposal of contaminated soil within the
area identified in Section 02226 Petroleum Impacted Soil and Water
Management. Work within the area identified as potentially contaminated
has been deleted. Therefore, this bid item is not needed.

Delete Bid Item A-10 Contaminated Water (Contingent Item): This bid
item was included to address handling and disposal of contaminated water

0577053
BK0S503PG08242



within the area identified in Section 02226 Petroleum Impacted Soil and
Water Management. Work within the area identified as potentially
contaminated has been deleted. Therefore, this bid item is not needed.

j. Amend Unit Cost for Bid Item A-13 Traffic Control: Work from
approximately Station “F” 18+62 to “F” 23+78 has been deleted. Revise the

traffic control plan to reflect this reduced project scope and area. Reduction
in contract price is $6,850. '

k. Amend Unit Cost for Bid Item A-12 Erosion Control: Delete temporary
erosion control from approximately Station “F” 18+62 to “F” 23+78 since

water line work in this area has been deleted. Reduction in contract price is
$3,500.

I.  Amend Unit Cost for Bid Item A-15 Construction Staking: Change unit

cost for Bid Item A-15 Construction Staking from $3,500 to $3,300 lump
sum.

m. Delete the Combination Air Valve at Station “F” 23+ 50: Reduction in
contract price is $2,250.

n. Install North Connection to Existing Water Line: Connection point
changed to station “F” 18 + 45 because water line was deleted from
Station “F" 18 +45 to “F" 23+ 78.

0. Reconnect Water Laterals at Stations “F” 15+29 and “F” 17 +54: These

laterals serve parcels on the lower road and must be reconnected to
maintain water service.

0577053
BK0S03PGo8 243

Page 5

N



S1X°8 NqIUx3 | 'ON 48ps0 8BuByD M B V

€002/L/S

sjunowy joenuo) pajsnipy

s18p1Q abueyy eiA spuawpusawy

00°702'982¢ |Junowy 30e53U0) PasiAdy
. . ‘ . ) j ¥S+L1 .. PE
00°006°L$ 00°056$ v3 FA 00'006'L$ | 00°056% \E] 4 1-00 6Z+G1 .. SUOHEIG Je Siesslen Jale josuucosy| 00
00°0S0°'t$ | 000SO°IS$ v3a I 00°050°'L$ | 00°050°'L$ s i 1-00 .. ‘€IS 18 aur sajen Bunsix3g o} co:uw.wm%nw 00
00°vSZ'e8z$ |lelolans 00°079°LESS sjejol
00°006'c¢ | 00°008'cs v3 1 v3 00°006'€$ 00°006'c$ L v3 aneA aurt-uj| Zi-v
0003 00°052'23 v3 0 (00°0s2'2$) | 0005Z'2$ v3 (1) 1-00 loo‘ose'zs 000s2'28 ||+ v3 SAlBA 1y uoneuiqwo)| gi-v
00°00g'e$ | 00°00E'ES S ! 00°00£'€$ | 00°00E'ES ST } 1-00_ t00°005°€$ 00°00S'e$ |} S BunjelS uoRoONNSUO)| SlL-v
et N 1 00°00S°¥1$ 00°00S'vLE i1 S1 aurt Jolepl pi-vw
00°00S'P1$ | 00°00S'¥LS 4 MEY YOUI-0| JO} [BOU)OR|T pus ANBWwaia] ajedoey
00'6/9'01$ | 00'Svi$ a1 St 00'6/9'91$ 00'SPi$ SiL 41 sur Jajlepm mey Uoul-01 bunsix3 ajecopy] ¢i-v
00°000'21$ | 00°000°2}$ s1 i (00005'c$) | o0'000'2L$ s1 1 i-00 _[l00°00S'SES 00°005'SL$ [lL S1 jonuog uosoi3| zi-v
00°000'62$ | 00°000'62% $1 1 (00°058'9%) | 00°000'62% S1 ! 1-00  J00'058°'s€S 00°058'GeS ||L s jonuo) omell) LIy
paleeg (00'000'sSt8) | 00°1eg o {000'S) 1-00 |lo0'000'sS1$ 00'LES 0005 LA (wsy) Juabujuo)) Jajep paleuIWElUOD] OL-Y
pajeleq {(oo000'22%) | 00°08L% AD {os1) L-0D |loo'000'22¢ 00'08L$ 0st AD (wsyf Juabuyuo)) 10g pajeulwejuol]  6-y
0005928 | 00058'2$ v3 I 00°052'2$ 0005928 | v3 aur JajepA Bulsixg o) suogoauuo)| gy
00°0s2'€i$ | 000S2'L$ v3 1l (00'0sz't$) | ooo0sz'is v3 (1) 1-00 [l00I000'GL$ 000sZ'L$ |2t v3 SAEA B8O Yourg] Z-v
00611128 0S'¥Z$ 41 z98 {00°905°6%) 0S'v2$ 41 (88¢) L-00  |00'sZ9'0e$ 0S¥2$ 0szi 41 sieday youal) Juswered| oy
00°005'0L$ | 00°00S'€$ v3 £ (00°00s'c$) | 00°00S'ES v3 (1) 1-00 lloo‘oor'vLs 00009'cs v v3 Kiquassy juelpAH ead| gy
00'002'vE$ | 00°058°C$ v3 4 ) 00°002'vE$ 0005828 |2} v SuoIPaUUO) aolnes JBlep| by
000Z2'c€s 00'0bL$ 41 €2 (00°099°LS$) | 00°0VL$ ER] (69€) 1-00 _ [loo'0e6'2ss 00°SELS z6g Y] adld Juiof pauessay | Youlrg| ey
000vr'e0Ls | 000ZLS 41 z98 00°08¢r$ 000ZL$ 41 ¥ 1-00  00°0/9'868 00SLLS 858 R 3dld DA 006-0 10 g wourg]  z-v
00°000'GL$ | 00°000°GL$ S ! S 00'000°G1$ 00°000'6L$ [t S uoneziiqon | 1-v
: (Aemybiy ujodur] pjo) | 9S€Yd - ¥ B|NPaY3S
ol 1800 Wun nun fiuenp leoL 1800 N uun Amuenp | "oN wa)y 150D [ej0 L 1Isoouun || Amuenp nun uondudsag ON way|
j0B4UCY) JeuiBLIO psjewnjsg SWallaig

g 31qiyx3 | "oN JapiQ abueys
juawdojaaag Aunwwo) fiunos sejbnog
juawaoejday aul JajeM diBd UfOIUl]

19 ]
o
r~
r~

H

BKOS03PG0821g

S

i




\
\ \
VoA
\ A
+ @ ’
SV 19|31v30713y ® /
M X3 _OLl I93NNOD s
; ._._ﬁmz;. o\ \ %
PEN \ ONIX M \
A SM M3IN /g \
LTETFOl u_. VIS s/
, 4 ? v

B = sAnth
%
/m>._<> man/_> Ol

ANLN MUM 3LYNIGY o
HILIAVIA 3N ONLSIXI Adl

Ol NOUDNYIENCD 01 0N
TIOHLOd) ININIAWd d0 uo_&
L0 OGNV 43S IATVA TIVIS
*dOLS d¥0O ANV 3100vS,
TIVASNI ONV 3N H3LVM

ONILLSIX3 Ol 103NNOJ

ONIX_ M
766¢+GL 4. VIS

\
/

682929 M xu/
@ v¥L) '6¥ 62+G Wd. WIS ©

H4 MIN TIVISNI/ ea% za

,q e S) ¥SLTHS) .4, Sm%

SUNIM
quzuwﬁ a3s0d0odd

SM _MAN (2d\
o 90°6L+FL L4, WIS\ 1/ \
ONIX TM %
I89FPT A, VIS \

E|
2

33 o.m_m\
DINND]
VM [TIYISN

HL VL

S

SM_MIN/ZaY \

6L°GL+vL 4, WIS\ L/ .,

3

\
\

\ thmuu

m@%

..\\.ﬂ/s
\

/«/ ONIX ._o/

31v0013 ,
Ol L uzz 5 AT 81T 9) 0686+CL 4. WVIS®
FERT H /
48] \@.mw K75 wm+21._ ﬁw/ / : %
\ \ \ ! - @ f / ) ' SM MIN /
. \ “ / W O0rEEFTEL o4, VIS
\. . G
{ \ W@x A
| ootwzzd x4/ S\ /// :
G'96+€ Y| .. "\,\Pm

\

¥8'%£29 INN_0I13 <m:sf
|
,

[ U v I

SM_ M3N/ZA\

U

T T90ZFET LA VIS\_L /

i

..

JAWVA 3IvO0T Ol
UFILLN HOM 31YNIGY00D
(YIIIAVIA INIT ONILSIXT
._Eu> 01 NOLLONYISNOD

— —

T
TV
¥

(]
1}
1
T 0L ¥0Rid F10HI0d)
i &_._ ONY y3SIY ‘IATVA
il i Ho1s d¥OD ANV T1aavS
TIVISNI ONY 3NF_ N3IVM

¥ DNLLSIX3 01 LO3INNOD

:

v ISP mw p§

M
el

““oyNod

L A03NGD
v TIVLENI (

¢ K ; Al | ONIX M
— X 7N ] S9YS¥el A, VIS
! VAT ) \ ' | NOILOINNOD M .8
M1SHY 4 ! 1. G S6¢a+el A, VIS
- 1T / R\ \ m
; . ONIX 19 % M
IN_Z)] [T 8C¥SFTL AL VIS
2 \w i a1 ¥0
) S r¥/M_MOE13 St
; ‘ T -
\ 9 \ \W. d YE6V+TL 3. VIS
| Hdx3 ¥ ® ¥/E0)
MBI YIT9s+eL A, YIS\ L/
i
\ = ONIX M

ﬂwv i1e°'90+21 4, VIS

;
_,t., SM M3N rZg

dWAL

U A,

7 dond ik o) ]

BTN .
\\ v \
1,/.3 L

.

\oﬂm@uvo. \ \ h Fﬁmo

_ﬁ\\ﬁ;om._u SY/
6071001 .4, VL T

INMALVE S .8 USHE O " &
/ZA\NOLLOINNCD NI d2IyM .8 e
N 00°00+0} .f NSW\\_ hd ﬁ

\\\\\ \ 9 \m:\_m_ . VIS
i
i+
|

zgd M 8 YSN

1 68°72) .om €9+l od. VIS
90°182d4Sv9 .9 ¥SN

12°2) 89" mm@r: wde VIS

SM zmz za
C8 9+ /4, S\ |
SM MIN/2a
¥8'SCH b d, WIS\ UL

INIFNNNOW AMH
4 100N dvO SsSwig

i

ONIX I % 0313 “m 0L
zg9l+1l Wl VIS

]

=

30
LT

1261 HWY

SN SV i

e

e

2. THE ATTENTION OF THE CONTRACTOR IS DIRECTED TO THE NUMBER

51.

a3a¢igaN
30VIdIY_aNVY A0 mm

3LVO/M I 1Six3

m>> M3N h’
86°CL+01 x VIS\ U/

ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY (POTHOLE)

LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

OF UTILITIES IN THE AREA. THE INSTALLATION OF THRUST BLOCKS

SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH OR IMPACT ON THE EXISTING UTILITIES.
EZE’DD' 24

AL Bz_spwmm Y
Zm_ mw Nm%ow mo+o— h Em

UTILITIES MAY EXIST THAT ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES

-

a0\ JOHLNOD

<Zo_momu AdVHOdIL

3lv9 0L FOO+0L Woud
aos o ® ¥

a
xr

o INIWN3SVI 3NMY3LVM

BEY {3
i

I
L6y e .

"F"104+00°.TO STA: "F*16+00

PHASE

STA

FRONTAGE ROAD

PLAN

o
(o]
+
w
\2oVooog+st.4, : lo
[Te}
+
W
Hi M3aN
WAL IVE N
o
(@]
+
SM M3IN 1SNQD | / 0
8067+ 1. 4. [VIS X i
7
ONIX /
M ULSIXa \
/
/
\ SM.MIN 1GNOD
/ OLSLHY LA, VIS
/
/ Va
F ay <) & = N
Dy Dy ., o 23] ©
& | A A 9 8 8 S
fizs ERR i i e o rnﬂslwh,i i - B e R o B S S R +
nw q «© < D 4 <+
3 4 & o / ) i
3 © s) ) g =
\
.\
L
7
12
7
-
5
I
/
7
M \ /
1
E / / S
Ll M ; ¥
& / _ s
') - ’ et A
SM_M3N ISNDO/ || ] =
o a O¥[86+€].d. VIS i
51, o o I
2| B / P
(11} DY |/
.||_ = n fon
L~ = = W
Ol f o
o & e
z g 2 :
I > = 2
= = .
A o 3
i L - *
B 12
/ i S R
o ‘ SM| M3N Bzoo
o ’ =]
il
= { 5
B j B
= ! . o . : L.
£ it Vi ik :
S i . A 3IVD.
G- } SRERAAE
L= Y ERRE O DS B o i
I, =T 66294
o
LN R R R S e I R A [ e N .‘vw,u>._<> wEuw..on/”/,
s/ |8
l_l
_____ S
o
1O
1+
o~
CONIX ARIINETEL ARy s
CURAETTIMLLOE L TESINT: ’
i o
B 2
S
SN =
I N B mwu
e @
i o
= i
e e
L@y g 1S3 ol 3 g
g 1 {8867 ¢hco+ 1+
=R =z
e
N i
pw
it .
1 Q
2 |®
o.
- e
-0 L
- :
O
> PN )
E. FOr V1S
. m._.<0 ..................................
s vmm,km.@ EEEEEN EESENE U SRR B B S
v r .
% ) u+oﬁé¢|..E.ml.: :
A co M Q3LVYZNING
- SAG 01 1BIXT gL L
1 e TO0lZLLLERT=3
__ | gligre06akl=N —
M © 3 o & w©
) © b4 © 0 ~
N o «© I I o
© © & © © ©

FRONTAGE ROAD

PROFILE

ZMACTEC

(V]
(@] OW
©0l|Z
s g 18ly
2 |uw [3]E
o 5 Elx
™
(=4
o ™
o
+ <F
D6
-
Sro
o L
= >
EO._n.._n._
(L)
= o Y
Z
Si ¢
TR
< O
2
SH
O

LINCOLN PARK WATER LINE

LINCOLN PARK
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Engineering, Planning, Surveying,

& Construction

ervices

S

Suite 162

1872 E College Parkway,

Carson City, NV 89706

9992

(775) 888

PROJECT NO.:

57098
1" = 20

SCALE:

APPROVED:

DATE:

DRAWN:

KH
ENGINEER:

JWN
CHECKED:

FAT
DATE:

3/24/03

JWNL

CHK

|
g0,

1ON
REVISIONS

o

ERLINE REWS

\i

HANGE GRDER Wi

C

/03

4

NO. |DATE

0577053
BK0503PL062LS




I

5§ — %

—

"

—
§§ ——SS —ﬂswgg pnst

—_—
s ——58 — S8 ,,-—ssss 58— R

=K t L
= /h’%‘
L3

TALL WATER: N

EX

CT T
npn

e — —

QN 141G -
b4
9 + AN HUS AN L
0n
o]

o
Lol
>
x
g3
[@]
e
wo
O

i

A
A —

EAMILY

1308 ety L0

w P——ss SRR e— L= | oy gy — ' 3 : . A
Zz . = Fuanl e it vt Ay o 88 s 8 5§ e ff e 55 —ﬁ% Sprop— s -—-@‘. 8 —— 5
i 2 —— | T e I e S e - il . |
> : g A < AN T Vs
g & - - _ﬂ%-—» \ %g
- o v A s |EE
SEos” Y m g 9 8, Bl
= SE N \J | X 51z IRy
g5z B g7 4 5 RE | sk —
T Uil ' o 5] o~ ¥ ts) __:.-0/0:'/—”_’—_——.' ———
QuuEbRS T Rl Slo 2|8 & 5 5ES : —
) ;035358 ¢ < R %-’-—-’J e \ L {vvhed
SESEEEC  ole e I CI Y o
< n|(R 0], — t = 0 O: O
U'J:ﬁ ju.%u"‘ +B/' -2 > L g._ = Bogwm g8 e §§ o= §§ 8§ e §§ 5 e §§ s §§ —mem S5 e §§
1 ~odguL OZx =18 & i ; <l I g 55— S8 3 SS ss g
] F:S-F‘;)O-J/Fj:/:w | =”§ ﬁﬁj n|= > §/S TR TS s s
LBESETSS b ge g OO .
: 2 ansEr | ol L2 5o
........... = % ZOOSQQ:Q': his % R \%2
: g% ngZhaEsE B, —(p) 0
N s \ 90
] 2 s - K ¥ % Q#"ab?/'
& " \
N 0no % \\
- ES NOTES: L \
p % 1. UTILITIES MAY EXIST THAT ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS. - \
- »9;‘3 EéS/HORtZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES // /\/J
10282 S ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY (POTHOLE) Q
olZETL 825 ﬁ@ LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CO@UCMN. O AR
172154 we Pring B T .
o 2l2,58825 2. <THE ATTENTION OF THE CONTRACTOR IS DIRECTED TOUTHE NUMBER & Vo e N
OF UTILTIES IN THE AREA. THE INSTALLATION OF THRUST BLOCKS . .
SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH OR IMPACT ON THE EXISTING UTILITIES. FRONTAGE ROAD STA: F716+400 TO STA: F22+00
PAVEMENT TRENCH REPAIR
ease N | I T R P P | \
mg 5 6 GATE VALVE W/ -\ | i P & 1 ' 4
<= : RANED - o Ly i JACKW. & ¥ R
L oF : s 58 b 1
R L PROFILE SCALE 'A,'N;E?i.; Dt ST W -{ et Gg‘:_: 8l % 2 pNOReE y k
6264 5 —JHORIZI=1" = 20"~~~ — e 5T LA i
g L 49 20 N\l HEEique|ble: B % & ;
Bj3 JVERTC1"=2 S\ &l i"-’o,:xz; 4z l, - . ‘
-’27'”,::*93&2‘20:5 “le
SRR R W] e g
e R e T b |
6262 : LSRN Rethnhdaad I [ YRR |
EREWN oy /,__._,__7/:_4_:_\_ - EXI ® PIPE CENTERLINE
B - N . N e e T e " o
. A / ; N
. o
. -
62601 | 0|9l - o
. N
A 1 -
- s
6258 - AN T /
NP NS
RN AN NN e W iy
% \ gm 7Z B
6256 —Go ] B < ﬂ“;gf
) T L R E e e N e g
. '\l o XIS Qe afe HSliel
SRnE gg copEPOxIE RS |He Was
6254——— - £248— IO - O
2B NN B S
““““ A il aivic)
e s : : -
SR E-R Al 258 CEXIST 18] SS
625,.):5“ |G- : -Clogt R
o T . r’) N __— _________
HERESN USEE AORERREE A R AR R o . L B . i
"F"16+50 "F"17+00 17450 "F"18+50 "F"19+00 "F19+50 0450 "F"21+50 "F"22400
DRAWN: PROJECT NO.: DRAWING:
/ nesring, poming, smerne, | |INCOLN PARK WATER LINE FRONTAGE ROAD
it ' " = 20’ /J in%nﬁemg,t.Plonsnmg_, Surveying, SHEET:
: onstruction Services T e 1] nen 2
CHI_EA%KED. APPROVED: MA 1572 E College Parkway, Suite 162 LINCOLN PARK STA F 16+00 - F 22+00 7 _OoF 12
4/03| CHANGE ORDER WATER LINE_REVISION J.B. | JWN ?g;g‘;”aggy'gggz 89706 REVISION NUMBER:
S, LW DATE: DATE: -
DATE REVISIONS BY | OHK | 334/03 ATE GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER REVISION 4/23/03 7z
__

T g

0577053

BKOS03PROB2YSE




AC PAVEMENT (TYPE 2 OR 3

L /" EXISTING VALVE

AGGREGATE. MATCH EXISTING OR ﬁgcg’é‘éﬁ'}‘é‘\‘m%f&,s%é R L = LENGTH OF RESTRAINED PIPE (FT)
DESIGN THICKNESS — 4"MIN. e T W MESS — 4'MIN, e . T—— —
8" MIN L
ExtsnsNg AC . . _ frtmy DEADEND 60 . 93
" MIN. NESSVEER g ; -
EXISTING AC ° r / L [T IN—=LINE 80 93
TERNEEENEST D, B K X . NS SAW(I:UJTAI':l?\:\EKS; N ‘::Q:: NNRNENNRNNNNAN CLASS "E” VALVE
TS i A STRAIG R N RPN o -
L/ /,/,' S , / 4 ::\\\:\\\\\\\\\:u.\\\.\\\ BACKFILL 90" HORZ
SAWCUT ALONG Wz N /;Q;/\ NN /) cLiss e (TYPICAL) NN o ‘ £ BEND ® 22
STRAIGHT LINES PO — I NN
NNRNNARNNN J — KFILL TYPE 2 CLASS B N T NN 45" HORZ
(TYPICAL) NNNNNANNNNR o BAC AGCREGATE BASE —— — WARNING TAPE Yy BEND 8 s
NN N NN NN NN N N NN N Y 12"

TYPE 2 CLASS B NN ‘ ‘ | LOCATOR WIRE 22-1/2"

AGGREGATE BASE — | WARNING TAPE 3% 3 250MCM _//’ Suw Yy HORz B/END 4 4
‘ 12"MIN 52 "

——— LOCATOR WIRE 2"C, 4PR #18 : arR e A W Lo 2 2
Z W [13]
BEDDING — 52 Lt b 6"MIN F 1= L - -
£2 t=5 THEN LB=20 [IF L=5 THEN LB=46
N BEDDING — b T TEE|IF t=10 THEN LB=1|F L=10 THEN LB=2
6"MIN
NOTES:
o _ g 1. IN THE EVENT THAT MORE THAN ONE FITTING IS LOCATED
S ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER, THE LONGER LENGTH SHALL GOVERN.
O P o 2. EITHER RESTRAINED JOINTS OR THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE USED
e 12 | pwe | & | pipe | 127 ON ALL FITTINGS AT THE CONTRACTOR'S CHOICE.
" | " OL. '' OD. 3. LINE "L AND THE NORTH PORTION OF LINE "F" SHALL BE RESTRAINED
:ﬁN TRENC}JI WIDTH :ﬁN N ALONG THE FULL LENGTH OF PIPE.
ALT REPAIR 12" . TRENCH WIDTH 12" 4, FOR VERTICAL OFFSETS CONSULT ENGINEER.
LIMITS OF AS! I1 WIN : W MIN
W+ 2 (MIN.
MK LMITS OF ASPHALT REPAR LENGTH OF RESTRAINED PIPE REQUIRED 2\
W+ 2 (MIN) U
_W/APPROVED DEVICES 2
”
_ COMMON TRENCH DETAIL (LINE "D” AND SOUTH PORTION OF LINE "L” ONLY)

1. SURFACE TOLERANCES FOR AC PAVEMENT REPAIR SHALL BE DETERMINED BY PLACING AN " nyn
APPROVED METAL STRAIGHT EDGE ACROSS THE REPAIRED SECTION. SURFACE TOLERANCES 5. BEDDING SHALL MEET THE RE ‘U‘ngmg;gi ggzzcclf?HEA
SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE BASE OF THE STRAIGHT EDGE TO THE EXISTING PAVEMENT BACKFILL AS SHOWN IN SUBSECT Q3.

OR PAVEMENT REPAIR SECTION AND SHALL NOT EXCEED A VERTICAL TOLERANCE OF 0.02" (1/4) STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION
PAVEMENT REPAIRS NOT MEETING THESE TOLERANCES SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED OR AS SPECIFIED BY THE ENGINEERING DIVISION. MATERIAL
TO ESTABLISH THE REQUIRED TOLERANCE. SHALL BE PLACED N LIFT THICKNESSES AND MECHANICALLY

2. ASPHALT CONCRETE AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 320 OF THE STANDARD COMPACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 305 OF THE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION.

3. TYPE 2 CLASS B AGGREGATE BASE SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 200 OF THE STANDARD 6. SHORING OR SLOPED CUT SLOPES MAY BE NECESSARY, BUT THERE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION, AND SHALL BE MECHANICALLY COMPACTED IN WILL BE NO PAYMENT FOR ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION, BEDDING, LINCOLN PARK C_IECLE o
CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION 308.05 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS BACKFILL OR SHORING. ALL EXCAVATIONS SHALL CONFORM — ___|_ — _[ — ‘ 1
CONSTRUCTION. TO THE MOST RECENT OSHA REQUIREMENTS.

4, BACKFILL SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR CLASS "E” BACKFlLI]IéL;X(:S ﬁggp(NSN (%NSTRUCTION 7. PLACE WARNING TAPE 1 FT. ABOVE WATER PIPE. P HAS E H | l | | CONSTRUCT IN=LINE VALVE
SUBSECTION 200.03.06 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR P _
OR AS SPECIFIED BY THE ENGINEERING DIVISION. MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFT 8. DEWATERING (IF REQUIRED) SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE [ \ ‘ ’ | AND MAINTAIN SERVICE
THICKNESSES AND MECHANICALLY COMPACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 305 OF THE TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL ITEMS. H STUB LINE STUB LINE
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION. P AS E | [ |

; i
|

/

N R Y
TRENCH DETAIL W/PAVEMENT REPAIR /T | x

v FRONTAGE ROAD
e o1/ X X
Vil NA L NA NA | NA
\— CONNECT TO EXIST. 8" STEEL \ |
\—~ CONNECT TO EXIST.
: 8" STEEL
NOTE:
. . 1. CONSTRUCT PHASE | PIPELINE. STUB FOR PHASE Il CONNECTIONS, CAP.
:g . 45' EL RESTRAINED MJ OR :
. 8" DI OR PVC PIPEx PO W/THRUST BLOCK MAINTAIN EXISTING SERVICE.
N 2. INSERT IN-LINE VALVE AND MAINTAIN SERVICE.
o 3. CONNECT NEW WATER LINE TO EXISTING VALVE.
X 8" DI OR PVC PIPE CAP EXISTING LINE.
, 4. PERFORM TESTS AND ESTABLISH SERVICE CONNECTIONS.
8" TRANSITION COUPLING
5. CONNECT TO EXISTING 8 INCH WATER LINE AND ABANDON AND CAP

EXISTING WATER LINE.
: -

==
O i CONSTRUCTION PHASING SCHEMATIC /2
) 45" EL PO W/THRUST BLOCK EX. 8" STL TS, w

MAINTAIN SERVICE THRUST BLOCK

NOTES:

1. INSTALL IN—LINE VALVE WHILE MAINTAINING
SERVICE. ROMAC QUIK VALVE' OR APPROVED EQUAL.

2. COORDINATE W/UTILITY AS NEEDED

CONNECTION TO EXIST. 8. INCH WATERLINE /3
ON FRONTAGE. ROAD (NORTH) oV

N.T.S.

DRAWN: PROJECT NO.:
KH 57098

LINCOLN PARK WATER LINE e o

Engi ing, PI ing, S ing, -
T e s /J M A( :’ I ‘E( : & Comstruction Services DETAILS weew
: : 1572 £ College Parkway, Suite 162
1 | 4/03 | CHANGE ORDER WATER LINE REVISION 18, |JWN, FAT Garson City, NV B9708 LINCOLN PARK CHANGE ORDER REVISION 4/23/03

REVISION NUMBER:
DATE: DATE: (775) 888-9992

REVISIONS BY | CHi | 3/34/03 GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT DATE:

0577053
L . BKo503PGo82L7




B{0503P50g ) 4

CHANGE ORDER NO 1
LINCOLN PARK WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT PWP-D0-2003-108

CONTRACTOR: A & K EARTHMOVERS, INC.

THIS LAST PAGE FOLLOWS ATTACHMENTS: REVISED SHEETS C3, C4 AND DI,

: A_ CERTIFIED COPY
_REQUESTED BY  The document to which this cerflficate is attached s &
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

N OFFICIAL RECORDS OFrecord in my office.
DOUGLAS €0 . HEVADRA

Judicial District Court

' Jhe Cznty of ?ouglu.

SEAL

1577053




